

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

"									
File #:		6783	Version:	1	Name:	Markham 2020 OTC NCB 9 PINs			
Туре:	No (Cash Bid F	Request		Status:	Approved	Approved		
File created:	11/1	4/2019			In control:	Finance Subcommittee on Tax Delinqu	uency		
On agenda:	11/2	21/2019			Final actio	n: 2/27/2020			
Title:	PRO	PROPOSED NO CASH BID REQUEST							
	Req	Requestor: Roger A. Agpawa, Mayor, City of Markham							
	Req	Request: Approval of No Cash Bid Request							
	Loca	Location: City of Markham							
	028 029	Volume and Property Index Number: 028, 029, 28-13-331-030-0000; 028, 029, 28-13-331-031-0000; 028, 029, 28-13-331-032-0000; 028, 029, 28-13-331-033-0000; 028, 28-14-430-031-0000; 212, 29-19-424-037-0000; 212, 29-19-424-038- 0000; 212, 29-19-424-039-0000; 212, 29-19-424-040-0000							
	Summary: Please accept this letter as an official request from the City of Markham expressing interest in participating in the Cook County No Cash Bid Program. The property index numbers (hereinafter referred to as PIN) being requested are: This Request Package contains one (9) PINs. The intended use of the (9) PINS within volume 028 and 212, will be used to stimulate development projects in these vacant lands and commercial strip. These PINs will also be upgraded to improve lots, with a variety of water and street projects. PIN 28-14-430-031-0000 is an unoccupied commercial structure, located adjacent to an operating business. Please note that the City of Markham will file for tax exempt status on all above parcels/PINs. The above PINs will be used for municipal use or maintained until the tax deed(s) are conveyed to a developer. The City of Markham is requesting the previously mentioned (9) PINs which have no third-party requestor for the current No Cash Bid Program. The City of Markham will retain legal counsel in order to obtain tax deed and bear all legal and other cost assisted with the acquisition of the parcels. The City of Markham agrees to submit to the Cook County Bureau of Economic Development, No Cash Bid reports on the status of each parcel for 5 years or until development is complete, or whichever occurs last, as required by the Cook County No Cash Bid Ordinance.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	(Inactive) DEBORAH SIMS, County Commissioner								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver.	Action By	,			Action	Result		
2/27/2020	1	Board of	Commissio	oners		approve as amended	Pass		
2/26/2020	1	Finance Delinque	Subcommi ncy	ttee oi	n Tax	recommend for approval as amended in the errata	Pass		
11/21/2019	1	Board of	Commissio	oners		refer	Pass		
PROPOSED NO CASH BID REQUEST									

PROPOSED NO CASH BID REQUEST

Requestor: Roger A. Agpawa, Mayor, City of Markham

Request: Approval of No Cash Bid Request

Location: City of Markham

Volume and Property Index Number:

028, 029, 28-13-331-030-0000; 028, 029, 28-13-331-031-0000; 028, 029, 28-13-331-032-0000; 028, 029, 28-13-331-033 -0000; 028, 28-14-430-031-0000; 212, 29-19-424-037-0000; 212, 29-19-424-038-0000; 212, 29-19-424-039-0000; 212, 29-19-424-040-0000

Summary: Please accept this letter as an official request from the City of Markham expressing interest in participating in the Cook County No Cash Bid Program. The property index numbers (hereinafter referred to as PIN) being requested are: This Request Package contains one (9) PINs. The intended use of the (9) PINS within volume 028 and 212, will be used to stimulate development projects in these vacant lands and commercial strip. These PINs will also be upgraded to improve lots, with a variety of water and street projects. PIN 28-14-430-031-0000 is an unoccupied commercial structure, located adjacent to an operating business.

Please note that the City of Markham will file for tax exempt status on all above parcels/PINs. The above PINs will be used for municipal use or maintained until the tax deed(s) are conveyed to a developer. The City of Markham is requesting the previously mentioned (9) PINs which have no third-party requestor for the current No Cash Bid Program. The City of Markham will retain legal counsel in order to obtain tax deed and bear all legal and other cost assisted with the acquisition of the parcels. The City of Markham agrees to submit to the Cook County Bureau of Economic Development, No Cash Bid reports on the status of each parcel for 5 years or until development is complete, or whichever occurs last, as required by the Cook County No Cash Bid Ordinance.